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1  

020307T  17 247 14.53 

020401  17 297 17.47 

030101K  33 673 20.39 

030201  4 144 36 

030503  10 242 24.2 

040104  2 74 37 

040106  46 867 18.85 

040107  25 449 17.96 

040108  17 264 15.53 

040201  38 603 15.87 

040203  22 231 10.5 

050101  39 551 14.13 

050103  8 131 16.38 

050201  33 562 17.03 

050204  8 162 20.25 

050207  12 134 11.17 

050209  10 157 15.7 

050261  5 87 17.4 

050302  9 179 19.89 

060101  14 245 17.5 

060104  7 185 26.43 

070101  24 443 18.46 

070102  13 228 17.54 

070201  27 258 9.56 

070301  23 252 10.96 

070302  7 178 25.43 

071001  14 252 18 

071002  15 217 14.47 

071102  8 199 24.88 

071202  21 522 24.86 

080202  68 832 12.24 

080205  9 198 22 

080207  18 275 15.28 

080301  6 91 15.17 

080701  32 479 14.97 



 

51 

080702  14 565 40.36 

080703  12 480 40 

080704  3 118 39.33 

080705  8 324 40.5 

080801  27 798 29.56 

080803T  4 99 24.75 

080901  43 735 17.09 

080902  17 289 17 

080903  21 322 15.33 

080906  13 488 37.54 

080910T  8 78 9.75 

081001  23 237 10.3 

081301  21 341 16.24 

081302  10 217 21.7 

082302  4 95 23.75 

082502  11 164 14.91 

082801  17 293 17.24 

090105  18 156 8.67 

090106  12 188 15.67 

090502  13 237 18.23 

120103  17 492 28.94 

120202  28 455 16.25 

120203K  37 717 19.38 

120401  0 0 -- 

120402  13 385 29.62 

120601  9 111 12.33 

120901K  16 547 34.19 

130201  4 99 24.75 

130202  48 601 12.52 

130204  4 149 37.25 

130205  7 406 58 

130309  12 162 13.5 

130310  14 272 19.43 

130401  25 358 14.32 

130405T  5 70 14 

130502  18 312 17.33 



 

52 

130503  13 315 24.23 
 



 

53 

2  

1 020307T  17 1 4 10 0 0 0 1 0 1 

 020401  17 2 4 9 0 0 0 0 0 2 

 030101K  33 4 15 12 0 0 0 0 0 2 

 030201  4 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 

 030503  10 0 3 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 

 040104  2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 040106  48 0 8 25 2 0 6 5 0 2 

8 040107  25 4 5 15 0 0 1 0 0 0 

9 040108  17 3 1 10 0 0 2 0 0 1 

10 040201  40 1 16 19 1 0 0 0 0 3 

11 040203  22 0 2 14 0 0 0 1 0 5 

12 050101  39 7 9 20 1 0 0 0 0 2 

13 050103  8 0 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 

14 050201  33 4 11 17 0 0 0 0 0 1 

15 050204  8 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 2 

16 050207  12 1 2 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 

17 050209  11 0 1 8 0 0 0 0 0 2 

18 050261  5 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 

19 050302  9 0 3 2 2 0 0 1 0 1 

20 060101  14 4 2 4 1 1 0 0 0 2 

21 060104  7 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 1 1 

22 070101  24 3 11 9 0 0 0 0 0 1 

23 070102  13 2 2 8 0 0 1 0 0 0 

24 070201  27 5 10 7 0 0 2 1 0 2 

25 070301  23 4 6 6 0 0 2 1 0 4 

26 070302  7 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 

27 071001  14 3 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 

28 071002  15 2 3 9 0 0 0 0 0 1 

29 071102  8 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 

30 071202  21 3 10 6 0 0 0 0 0 2 



 

54 

31 080202  68 9 16 21 0 3 2 5 0 12 

32 080205  9 0 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 

33 080207  18 1 11 3 0 1 0 0 0 2 

34 080301  6 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 

35 080701  33 3 11 15 0 0 1 0 0 3 

36 080702  14 0 2 9 0 0 1 0 0 2 

37 080703  12 1 1 7 0 0 1 0 0 2 

38 080704  3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 

39 080705  8 0 2 4 0 0 0 1 0 1 

40 080801  27 2 11 10 0 1 1 0 0 2 

41 080803T  4 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 

42 080901  43 5 13 21 0 1 1 2 0 0 

43 080902  17 1 6 6 0 0 2 0 0 2 

44 080903  21 2 6 10 0 0 1 1 0 1 

45 080906  13 0 5 6 0 0 0 0 0 2 

46 080910T  8 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 

47 081001  23 2 9 7 0 0 2 1 0 2 

48 081301  21 5 7 5 0 1 2 0 0 1 

49 081302  10 0 2 4 0 0 0 1 0 3 

50 082302  4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 

51 082502  11 2 4 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 

52 082801  17 1 3 11 0 0 0 1 0 1 

53 090105  18 2 5 9 0 1 0 0 0 1 

54 090106  12 1 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 3 

55 090502  13 0 2 7 0 0 0 0 0 4 

56 120103  18 0 5 8 0 0 3 0 0 2 

57 120202  28 4 10 9 1 0 0 0 0 4 

58 120203K  37 4 14 13 1 1 0 0 0 4 

59 120401  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

60 120402  13 0 1 9 0 0 0 0 0 3 

61 120601  9 1 2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 

62 120901K  17 1 4 11 0 0 0 0 0 1 

63 130201  4 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 

64 130202  50 3 13 26 1 0 2 0 0 5 

65 130204  4 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 

66 130205  7 0 0 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 



 

55 

67 130309  13 1 3 7 0 0 0 0 0 2 

68 130310  14 0 2 9 0 0 0 0 0 3 

69 130401  25 1 12 10 0 0 2 0 0 0 
70 130405T  5 1 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 
71 130502  18 2 3 11 0 0 0 0 0 2 
72 130503  13 0 2 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 



 

56 

3  

1 020307T  17 10 7 0 

2 020401  17 7 10 0 

3 030101K  33 6 27 0 

4 030201  4 0 4 0 

5 030503  10 4 6 0 

6 040104  2 0 2 0 

7 040106  48 1 42 5 

8 040107  25 6 19 0 

9 040108  17 2 13 2 

10 040201  40 7 33 0 

11 040203  22 2 20 0 

12 050101  39 19 20 0 

13 050103  8 3 5 0 

14 050201  33 8 25 0 

15 050204  8 2 6 0 

16 050207  12 4 8 0 

17 050209  11 8 3 0 

18 050261  5 3 2 0 

19 050302  9 3 5 1 

20 060101  14 9 5 0 

21 060104  7 1 6 0 

22 070101  24 13 11 0 

23 070102  13 4 9 0 

24 070201  27 18 8 1 

25 070301  23 14 8 1 

26 070302  7 5 2 0 

27 071001  14 10 4 0 

28 071002  15 8 7 0 

29 071102  8 5 3 0 

30 071202  21 11 10 0 

31 080202  68 41 26 1 

32 080205  9 1 8 0 

33 080207  18 11 7 0 

34 080301  6 4 2 0 

35 080701  33 7 26 0 



 

57 

36 080702  14 11 3 0 

37 080703  12 4 8 0 

38 080704  3 3 0 0 

39 080705  8 6 2 0 

40 080801  27 11 16 0 

41 080803T  4 4 0 0 

42 080901  43 2 40 1 

43 080902  17 5 12 0 

44 080903  21 6 15 0 

45 080906  13 6 6 1 

46 080910T  8 7 1 0 

47 081001  23 16 7 0 

48 081301  21 19 2 0 

49 081302  10 10 0 0 

50 082302  4 4 0 0 

51 082502  11 11 0 0 

52 082801  17 3 13 1 

53 090105  18 15 2 1 

54 090106  12 11 1 0 

55 090502  13 9 4 0 

56 120103  18 11 7 0 

57 120202  28 14 14 0 

58 120203K  37 11 26 0 

59 120401  0 0 0 0 

60 120402  13 8 5 0 

61 120601  9 7 2 0 

62 120901K  17 3 14 0 

63 130201  4 0 3 1 

64 130202  50 6 43 1 

65 130204  4 0 3 1 

66 130205  7 2 5 0 

67 130309  13 4 9 0 

68 130310  14 7 7 0 

69 130401  25 2 22 1 

70 130405T  5 1 4 0 

71 130502  18 3 14 1 



 

58 

72 130503  13 5 8 0 



 

59 

4  

1 020307T  17 3 10 2 2 

2 20401  17 2 6 8 1 

3 030101K  33 1 11 17 4 

4 030201  4 2 1 1 0 

5 030503  10 3 5 2 0 

6 040104  2 0 0 2 0 

7 040106  48 5 20 19 4 

8 040107  25 0 11 12 2 

9 040108  17 2 6 5 4 

10 040201  40 6 18 13 3 

11 040203  22 6 9 6 1 

12 050101  39 3 17 12 7 

13 050103  8 0 5 3 0 

14 050201  33 2 13 14 4 

15 050204  8 5 3 0 0 

16 050207  12 0 8 2 2 

17 050209  11 3 8 0 0 

18 050261  5 0 5 0 0 

19 050302  9 4 1 4 0 

20 060101  14 4 4 3 3 

21 060104  7 1 4 2 0 

22 070101  24 4 12 4 4 

23 070102  13 1 7 2 3 

24 070201  27 7 12 5 3 

25 070301  23 5 12 5 1 

26 070302  7 2 3 1 1 

27 071001  14 5 5 3 1 

28 071002  15 3 4 8 0 

29 071102  8 5 1 1 1 

30 071202  21 4 11 3 3 

31 080202  68 21 18 20 9 

32 080205  9 1 7 1 0 

33 080207  18 2 8 4 4 

34 080301  6 3 0 2 1 

35 080701  33 4 10 10 9 

36 080702  14 7 4 1 2 



 

60 

37 080703  12 1 7 3 1 

38 080704  3 1 2 0 0 

39 080705  8 3 4 1 0 

40 080801  27 1 12 4 10 

41 080803T  4 2 0 1 1 

42 080901  43 0 14 17 12 

43 080902  17 2 6 7 2 

44 080903  21 2 9 8 2 

45 080906  13 4 6 2 1 

46 080910T  8 4 4 0 0 

47 081001  23 6 10 5 2 

48 081301  21 6 8 5 2 

49 081302  10 7 2 1 0 

50 082302  4 4 0 0 0 

51 082502  11 2 6 3 0 

52 082801  17 3 11 2 1 

53 090105  18 5 8 5 0 

54 090106  12 6 3 3 0 

55 090502  13 8 2 3 0 

56 120103  18 7 6 4 1 

57 120202  28 4 9 11 4 

58 120203K  37 5 9 12 11 

59 120401  0 0 0 0 0 

60 120402  13 4 7 2 0 

61 120601  9 1 5 2 1 

62 120901K  17 2 7 7 1 

63 130201  4 1 2 0 1 

64 130202  50 8 27 12 3 

65 130204  4 2 1 1 0 

66 130205  7 5 2 0 0 

67 130309  13 6 4 2 1 

68 130310  14 4 9 0 1 

69 130401  25 0 6 14 5 

70 130405T  5 0 1 3 1 

71 130502  18 2 7 7 2 

72 130503  13 2 8 3 0 
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5  

020307T  30.53 32.65 

020401  27.93 

030101K  21.22 

030201  20.0 

030503  23.79 

040104  33.82 

040106  32.36 

040107  34.96 

040108  24.76 

040201  27.35 

040203  27.94 

050101  30.29 

050103  29.39 

050201  20.61 

050204  15.76 

050207  15.76 

050209  16.36 

050261  18.79 

050302  26.36 

060101  24.71 

060104  25.52 

070101  25.29 

070102  25.88 

070201  27.65 

070301  34.41 

070302  35.29 

071001  30.59 

071002  30.29 

071102  33.68 



 

62 

071202  27.55 

080202  31.23 

080205  36.18 

080207  30.29 

080301  30.65 

080701  33.91 

080702  34.58 

080703  33.82 

080704  30.88 

080705  29.51 

080801  34.86 

080803T  31.18 

080901  33.75 

080902  35.14 

080903  33.09 

080906  39.19 

080910T  36.76 

081001  33.93 

081301  33.53 

081302  28.8 

082302  30.88 

082502  29.41 

082801  31.9 

090105  30.29 

090106  30.88 

090502  30.88 

120103  37.14 

120202  25.91 

120203K  27.5 

120401  21.76 



 

63 

120402  20.3 

120601  26.85 

120901K  31.59 

130201  25.88 

130202  28.24 

130204  24.12 

130205  27.76 

130309  39.41 

130310  33.82 

130401  24.18 

130405T  22.35 

130502  22.94  

130503  20.0  



 

64 

6  

1 020307T  100.00 

2 020401  100.00 

3 030101K  100.00 

4 030201  ---- 

5 030503  ---- 

6 040104  ---- 

7 040106  ---- 

8 040107  100.00 

9 040108  100.00 

10 040201  100.00 

11 040203  ---- 

12 050101  100.00 

13 050103  ---- 

14 050201  100.00 

15 050204  ---- 

16 050207  100.00 

17 050209  ---- 

18 050261  ---- 

19 050302  ---- 

20 060101  100.00 

21 060104  ---- 

22 070101  100.00 

23 070102  100.00 

24 070201  100.00 

25 070301  100.00 

26 070302  100.00 

27 071001  100.00 

28 071002  100.00 

29 071102  ---- 

30 071202  100.00 

31 080202  100.00 

32 080205  ---- 

33 080207  100.00 

34 080301  ---- 

35 080701  100.00 
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36 080702  ---- 

37 080703  100.00 

38 080704  ---- 

39 080705  ---- 

40 080801  100.00 

41 080803T  100.00 

42 080901  100.00 

43 080902  100.00 

44 080903  100.00 

45 080906  ---- 

46 080910T  ---- 

47 081001  50.00 

48 081301  100.00 

49 081302  ---- 

50 082302  ---- 

51 082502  100.00 

52 082801  100.00 

53 090105  100.00 

54 090106  100.00 

55 090502  ---- 

56 120103  ---- 

57 120202  100.00 

58 120203K  100.00 

59 120401  ---- 

60 120402  ---- 

61 120601  100.00 

62 120901K  ---- 

63 130201  ---- 

64 130202  100.00 

65 130204  ---- 

66 130205  ---- 

67 130309  100.00 

68 130310  ---- 

69 130401  100.00 

70 130405T  100.00 

71 130502  100.00 



 

66 

72 130503  ---- 

 



 

67 

7  

1 020307T  6 

2 020401  13 

3 030101K  32 

4 030201  0 

5 030503  0 

6 040104  0 

7 040106  11 

8 040107  12 

9 040108  18 

10 040201  21 

11 040203  8 

12 050101  6 

13 050103  1 

14 050201  12 

15 050204  4 

16 050207  5 

17 050209  5 

18 050261  0 

19 050302  10 

20 060101  5 

21 060104  3 

22 070101  92 

23 070102  7 

24 070201  7 

25 070301  29 

26 070302  27 

27 071001  12 

28 071002  12 

29 071102  1 

30 071202  5 

31 080202  9 

32 080205  5 

33 080207  6 

34 080301  3 

35 080701  0 



 

68 

36 080702  13 

37 080703  8 

38 080704  10 

39 080705  9 

40 080801  3 

41 080803T  3 

42 080901  6 

43 080902  5 

44 080903  6 

45 080906  9 

46 080910T  0 

47 081001  9 

48 081301  27 

49 081302  0 

50 082302  4 

51 082502  5 

52 082801  7 

53 090105  5 

54 090106  5 

55 090502  5 

56 120103  10 

57 120202  27 

58 120203K  13 

59 120401  0 

60 120402  9 

61 120601  5 

62 120901K  5 

63 130201  6 

64 130202  10 

65 130204  3 

66 130205  4 

67 130309  7 

68 130310  7 

69 130401  12 

70 130405T  0 

71 130502  14 



 

69 

72 130503  16 



 

70 

8  

1 020307T  100 98.72 95.89 

2 020401  100 96.34 96.61 

3 030101K  100 100 96.82 

4 030201  100 100 97.33 

5 030503  100 100 98.72 

6 040104  100 100 98.97 

7 040106  100 100 99.49 

8 040107  100 100 98.26 

9 040108  100 100 94.83 

10 040201  99.33 100 99.83 

11 040203  98.31 100 99.56 

12 050101  99.24 100 96.4 

13 050103  97.67 100 94.55 

14 050201  99.42 100 98.43 

15 050204  100 100 95.65 

16 050207  100 100 93.58 

17 050209  95 100 97.16 

18 050261  96.77 100 98.28 

19 050302  100 100 95.57 

20 060101  100 98.39 93.56 

21 060104  100 100 96.11 

22 070101  100 100 93.79 

23 070102  100 100 95.5 

24 070201  100 100 96.94 

25 070301  100 100 95.1 

26 070302  100 100 97.15 

27 071001  98.51 98.48 98.78 

28 071002  100 100 95.1 

29 071102  100 100 94.15 

30 071202  100 100 98.2 
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31 080202  100 96.99 96.02 

32 080205  100 100 91.13 

33 080207  100 98.7 97.47 

34 080301  98.41 96.77 96.58 

35 080701  100 99.39 94.93 

36 080702  100 99.07 96.57 

37 080703  98.18 99.07 97.73 

38 080704  100 100 94.63 

39 080705  100 100 95.6 

40 080801  99.08 98.15 96.73 

41 080803T  --- --- 100 

42 080901  98.89 98.88 94.73 

43 080902  98.78 100 94.78 

44 080903  98.75 100 97.73 

45 080906  98.32 100 94.02 

46 080910T  ---- ---- --- 

47 081001  100 100 95.65 

48 081301  100 100 94.55 

49 081302  100 100 96.89 

50 082302  ---- --- 98.33 

51 082502  100 100 96.43 

52 082801  100 100 95.67 

53 090105  96.15 96 96.12 

54 090106  100 96.43 100 

55 090502  97.83 100 98.43 

56 120103  100 97.6 97.11 

57 120202  100 10 96.91 

58 120203K  100 100 98.46 

59 120401  100 93.33 92.5 

60 120402  100 100 96.45 

61 120601  100 100 96.58 



 

72 

62 120901K  100 100 97.84 

63 130201  95.65 100 94.02 

64 130202  100 100 92.95 

65 130204  100 100 100 

66 130205  100 97.03 99.75 

67 130309  98.08 99.02 96.46 

68 130310  100 100 96.13 

69 130401  100 100 96.74 

70 130405T  --- --- 100 

71 130502  100 98.7 98.68 

72 130503  100 100 96.09 


